# THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA In the Court of Appeals

# APPEAL FROM BARNWELL COUNTY Family Court

		e. Fa			

Ex parte:

Belinda Davis-Branch, \* Respondent

În re:

Larry Solomon; Plaintiff

Betty: Jean Solomon; Appellant

FINALBRIEF OF RESPONDENT

RECEIVED

\_\_\_\_DEC-11-9:2011

SC Court of Appeals

Zipporah Sumpter, Esquire 198 Docket Street, St., Suite 200 Orangeburg, South Carolina 29115 803 536 1895

#### **TABLE OF CONTENTS**

Table of Authorities	ii
Statement of Issues on Appeal	1
Statement of the Case	1
Facts	1,2
Arguments	
I. The Family Court has subject matter jurisdiction to enforce its own order	2
A. Respondent seeks enforcement of the court' final divorce decree dated March 24, 2008 and not enforcement of an award of	3
B. The case of <u>Huff v. Jennings</u> , 319 S.C. 142, 195, is distinguishable from the present case	3,4
II. Respondent has standing to seek relief in a contempt action	4,5
Conclusion	A 5

#### TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

#### CASES

Bailey v. Bailey, 312 S.C. 454, 458 (1994)	5
Huff v. Jennings 319 S.C. 142, 459 S.E.2d 886 (1995)	3,4
STATUES	
S.C. Code Ann. § 63-35-30 (A))13	2
S.C. Code Ann. § 63-3-620	
S.C. Code Ann. § 20-3-120	
S.C. Code Ann. § 20-3-130H	
S.C. Code Ann. § 20-3-145	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
S.C. Code Ann. § 20-3-145 S.C. Code Ann. § 20-3-125
